180000 88299

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



800319812468

10/23/18--01010--001 **122.50

OCT 2 5 2018

1.000

KEYSER & SHARBAUGH, P.A. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Post Office Box 92 501 Atlantic Avenue Interlachen, Florida 32148

Timothy Keyser, J.D. R. Kevin Sharbaugh, J.D. Michael W. Woodward, J.D., M.A., M.ED. *of Counsel* Telephone 386-684-4673 Facsimile 386-684-4674 Email: info@ks.legal

18 October 2018

Department of State
Division of Corporations
Post Office Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Filing of Articles of Incorporation of Sun N Solar World Class Services, Inc.

Dear Reader,

Enclosed are an original of an articles of incorporation for the above-referenced corporation, along with a check totaling \$122.50 for the filing fee of the articles (\$35), registered agent designation (\$35), and a certified copy (\$52.50).

Please return the certified copy to me in the envelope is enclosed for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Timothy Keysek

TK/mdw Enclosures c: Client



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

SUN N SOLAR WORLD CLASS SERVICES, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit under the laws of Florida, hereby adopts the following articles of incorporation.

ARTICLE I. CORPORATE NAME

The name of this corporation is SUN N SOLAR WORLD CLASS SERVICES, INC.

ARTICLE II. EXISTENCE

The corporation's existence shall begin on 17 October 2018.

ARTICLE III. PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street and mailing address of the initial principal office of this corporation is 229 Lake Shore Road, Interlachen, Florida 32148.

ARTICLE IV. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to issue at any one time is 100, all of which shall be common shares. All shares shall be identical in every respect and the holder thereof shall be entitled to one vote for each share on all matters on which shareholders have the right to vote.

The initial shareholder and the number of shares of stock issued to him are:

Name	Shares
William Stephen McCoy	100

ARTICLE V. PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

The initial shareholder shall have the right to maintain majority ownership of the shares in this corporation by purchasing a proportionate amount of any unissued shares.

ARTICLE VI. TRANSFER RESTRICTIONS

To maintain the corporation's status as an S corporation, and for other reasonable purposes, all of the issued and outstanding shares of the corporation shall be made

subject to restrictions on their transferability by agreement of a majority of the issued shares.

ARTICLE VII. INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and street address of the corporation's initial registered agent are: William Stephen McCoy, 229 Lake Shore Road, Interlachen, Florida 32148.

ARTICLE VIII. INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the incorporator of these articles of incorporation are:

Name	Address
William Stephen McCoy	229 Lake Shore Road Interlachen, FL 32 i 48

ARTICLE VII. MANAGEMENT AND BYLAWS

The corporation need not have a board of directors. The shareholders may conduct all business and affairs and exercise all powers of the corporation including but not limited to the adoption of bylaws.

ARTICLE VIII. INITIAL OFFICERS.

The following person shall hold the offices indicated:

William Stephen McCoy President/Secretary/Treasurer

EXECUTION

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation on this 18th day of October, 2018.

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the property and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated this 18th day of October, 2018.

/ILLIAM STEPHEN MCCOY, as Registered Agen